

City of Hamilton City Hall, 71 Main Street West Hamilton, Ontario Canada L8P 4Y5 www.hamilton.ca

August 5, 2020

SENT VIA EMAIL (boardsec@oeb.ca)

Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319 2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor Toronto ON M4P 1E4 Attention: Board Secretary

Dear Ms Christine Long,

Subject: City of Hamilton ("City") Response to Procedural Order #2 and Procedural Order #3 for File EB-2020- 0091

Enbridge Pipelines Inc. ("Enbridge") Integrated Resource Planning Proposal

In response Item 1 of Procedural Order #2 dated July 15, 2020; and Procedural Order #3 dated July 31, 2020, the City of Hamilton provides the following:

The City of Hamilton confirms that it does not intend to file any evidence in this matter, but the City may wish to submit interrogatories or make submissions on the evidence filed at the appropriate time in this proceeding; and, reserves its rights to do so.

Lastly, The City of Hamilton hereby changes the identity of the representative of Hamilton for the purpose of service and delivery of documents in this proceeding to the following person:

| Name: | Larry G. Tansley, Solicitor |
|----------------|--|
| Address: | Legal and Risk Management Services, City of Hamilton, 50 Main Street East, 4 th Floor, Hamilton, Ontario. L8N 1E9 |
| Telephone: | 905 546-2424 x 3588 |
| Facsimile: | 905 546-4370 |
| Email address: | Larry.Tansley@hamilton.ca |

Subject: City of Hamilton ("City") Response to Procedural Order #2 and Procedural Order #3 for File EB-2020- 0091

Enbridge Pipelines Inc. ("Enbridge") Integrated Resource Planning Proposal

Page 2 of 2

Sincerely,

Alvin Chan, BES, MCIP, RPP Manager, Legislative Approvals/Staging of Development Growth Management Division, Planning and Economic Development Department 71 Main Street West, 6th Floor, Hamilton, ON, L8P 4Y5 905-546-2424 Ext 2978

c.c. Tony Sergi, Growth Management Guy Paparella, Special Projects Larry Tansley, Legal Services Bryan Boodhoo, Legal Services